MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µPD78P9014
8-bit Single-Chip Microcontroller
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
µPD78P9014 is a product in the µPD789014 Subseries of compact, general-purpose microcontrollers in the 78K/
0S Series.
In addition to an 8-bit CPU, this product has substantial hardware such as on-chip I/O ports, timers, serial interface,
and interrupt controls.

APPLICATION FIELDS
Compact household appliances, remote controls, games, etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package
µPD78P9014CT 28-pin plastic shrink DIP (400 mils)
µPD78P9014GT 28-pin plastic SOP (375 mils)
Document No.  U10912EJ1V0DS00 (1st edition)
Date Published October 1997 N
Printed in Japan
© 1995
DATA  SHEET
The mark  shows major revised points.
µPD78P9014
2
OVERVIEW OF THE FEATURES
                               Item                                               Function
On-chip memory One-time PROM 8K bytes
High-speed RAM 256 bytes
General-purpose registers 8 bits × 8 registers
Minimum instruction execution time 0.4 µs or 1.6 µs (main system clock: 5.0 MHz operation)
Instruction set • 16-bit calculations
• Bit manipulation (set, reset, test)
I/O ports CMOS I/O: 22
Serial interface Can select the three-wire serial I/O mode or the UART mode: 1 channel
Timers • 8-bit timer/event counter: 2 channels
• Watchdog timer: 1 channel
Timer output 2
Vector interrupt source Maskable Internal: 6, External: 3
Nonmaskable Internal: 1
Power supply voltage VDD = 1.8 to 5.5 V
Ambient operating temperature TA = -40 to +85°C
Package • 28-pin plastic shrink DIP (400 mils)
• 28-pin plastic SOP (375 mils)
µPD78P9014
3
78K/0S Series Expansion
The following shows the 78K/0S Series products development. Subseries names are shown inside frames.
The following lists the main functional differences between subseries products.
Timers 8-bit 10-bit 8-bit Serial Interface I/O Minimum
8-bit 16-bit Watch WDT A/D A/D D/A VDD
µPD789026 4K-16K 1ch 1ch – 1ch – – – 1ch (UART :1 ch) 34 1.8 V
µPD789014 2K-4K 2ch – 22
µPD789417 12K-24K 3ch 1ch 1ch 1ch – 7ch – 1ch (UART : 1ch) 43 1.8 V
µPD789407 12K-24K 7ch –
µPD789800 8K 2ch – – 1ch – – – 2ch (USB : 1ch) 31 4.0 V
µPD789806Y 16K 2ch – – 1ch – – – 2ch (USB : 1ch, 20 4.5 V
I2C : 1ch)
µPD789810 6K – – – 1ch – – –              – 1 1.8 V
Subseries
Name
Function ROM
Capacity